Aerospace
Fluid Conveyance
LJ11 and J11 Joints
2  EATON CORPORATION   Aerospace   TF100-30   March 2007
LJ11 and J11 Joints
LJ11 and J11 Joints were designed primarily to join standard tub-
ing for fuel, hot air and gas systems. The substitution of couplings
other than the coupling part numbers specifi ed for each joint can

Inches in bold face type
Millimeters in light face type
LJ11 and J11 Joints — How To Order
Gasket Flange
4  EATON CORPORATION   Aerospace   TF100-30   March 2007
The two principal types of loading experienced in this type of
joint are pressure and bending. The chart shown at the left is de-
signed to help you determine the ability of the LJ11 or J11 Joint
to withstand a given load or combination of loads.
Step 1. If there is only one type of loading, the joint capability
may be easily determined. Draw a vertical line upward from the
joint size on the bottom scale until it intersects the appropriate
curve for joint* and type of loading.
Step 2. Draw a horizontal line from this intersection to the ap-
propriate loading scale and read load rating. Adjust for tem-
perature conditions by multiplying with the correction factor.
Compare this with your design load to determine suitability of
the joint.
Step 3. If a combined loading exists (bending and pressure)
determine joint capabilities for each load separately as in Steps 1
and 2 above.
Step 4. Divide load rating into actual load condition for each type
of loading, and express answer as a percent. Add percentage of
load rating for each type of loading. If your answer is less than
100%, the difference represents your safety margin.
*If joint weight is a consideration, it is recommended that the LJ11 be checked against
the applied conditions fi rst. If the margin of safety is not satisfactory, then steps 1
through 4 may be repeated using the J11 curves.
Example:
 3.00 dia. joint to operate at 200º F.
 300 psi proof pressure
 2000 lb in. bending movement
Steps 1–3.
 Rated loads for LJ11 are as follows:
 642 psi proof pressure @200ºF.
 4400 lb in. bending moment @200ºF.
Step 4.
 300
 642
 2000
 4400
25.4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
50.8 76.2 101.6 127 152.4 177.8 203.2 228.6
24,000
(2702.7)
4000
(275.6)
3000
(206.7)
2000
(137.8)
1000
(68.9)
18,000
(2027.0)
12,000
(1351.4)
6,000
(675.7)
Tube O.D. (inches)
Code: Pressure and Bending
LJ11 Pressure LJ11 Bending
J11 BendingJ11 Pressure
Chart values apply up to 500 º F.
At 1000ºF reduce rated values by 50%